504220314 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4266991

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BERNARD GANTES			02/06/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CYBER-	CYBER-IMPLANTS			
Street Address:	15662 C	15662 COMMERCE LANE			
City:	HUNTIN	HUNTINGTON BEACH			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	92649				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 21				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		0977368			
Application Number:		1376129			
Application Number:		3356922			
Application Number:		9470308			
Application Number:	2	9470299			
Application Number:	2	9470317			
Application Number:	2	9460702			
Application Number:		29460703			
Application Number:	2	9460704			
Application Number:	6	2017111			
Application Number:		2183912			
Application Number:		2354587			
PCT Number:	L	IS2011038430			
Application Number:		12245697			
Application Number:		2789359			
Application Number:		3168285			
PCT Number:		US2008078869			
Application Number:		3215985			
PCT Number:	L	IS2012035110			
Application Number:	1	3096608			

504220314

Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1504	5096		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	4			
Fax Number:	(714)	546-9035		
		e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:	714-0	641-5100		
Email:	fsand	lers@rutan.com		
Correspondent Name:	RUT	AN & TUCKER, LLP		
Address Line 1:	611 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400			
Address Line 4:	COS	TA MESA, CALIFORNIA 9262	6	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	101836.0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HANI Z. SAYED		
SIGNATURE:		/Hani Z. Sayed/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/09/2017		
Total Attachments: 4		•		
ource=Assignment-Gantes#	page1.tif			
ource=Assignment-Gantes#	bage2.tif			
ource=Assignment-Gantes#	bage3.tif			
source=Assignment-Gantes#	bage4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernard Gantes, an individual having residence at 5601 East Seaside Walk, Long Beach, CA 90803, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and whereas ASSIGNOR wishes to assign any and all rights to the following marks and/or United States and foreign Patent filings listed on SCHEDULE A;

WHEREAS, Cyber-Implants a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 15662 Commerce Lane, Huntington Beach, California, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, sets over and conveys to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Patent Registrations, and any applications or renewals associated therewith, along with all goodwill associated therewith, and all other corresponding worldwide rights, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment as successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Patent pertains, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

2. Assignor further covenants and agrees to execute all applications, assignments and oaths, and any other documents that Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing or maintaining the Patents, or any applications or registrations thereof, all without additional

-1-

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0720

compensation to Assignor. Any fees/costs associated with recording this Assignment or other required documents with the appropriate national intellectual property authorities shall be paid by Assignee.

3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the U.S. Commissioner for Patents and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or jurisdictions, record Assignee as the owner of the Patents.

4. Any term or provision of this Agreement that is invalid or unenforceable in any situation in any jurisdiction shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining terms and provisions hereof or the validity or enforceability of the offending term or provision in any other situation or in any other jurisdiction.

5. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior understandings, agreements, or representations by or between the parties, written or oral, to the extent they relate in any way to the subject matter hereof. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon Assignor or Assignee unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of Assignor and Assignee by their respective duly authorized representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized representative of Assignor as of the Effective Date.

By:

ASSIGNOR: Bernard Gantes

Date: 2 6 2017

Name: He

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0721

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	US	60/977368	10-03-2007		
Robotic Surgery System	US	61/376129	08-23-2010		
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	US	13/356922	01-24-2012		
Dental Measurement Device	US	29/470308	10-18-2013	D725267	03-24-2015
Dental Measurement Device	US	29/470299	10-18-2013	D725266	03-24-2015
Dental Measurement Device	US	29/470317	10-18-2013	D725268	03-24-2015
Bite Guard Mounting Guide	US	29/460702	07-12-2013	D725278	03-24-2015
Bite Guard Mouthpiece	US	29/460703	07-12-2013	D725280	03-24-2015
Casting Jig	US	29/460704	07-12-2013	D725911	04-14-2015
Two-Level Surgical Guide	US	62/017111	06/25/2014		
Two-Level Surgical Guide	US	62/183912	06-24-2015		
Two-Level Surgical Guide	US	62/354587	06-24-2016		
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	Europe	11798572.1	05-27-2011		
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	PCT	PCT/US2011/ 038430	05-27-2011		

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0722

r		·		
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	US	12/245697	10-03-2008	
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	US	12/789359	05-27-2010	
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	US	13/168285	06-24-2011	
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment	US	PCT/US2008/ 078869	10-03-2008	
Robotic Surgery System	US	13/215985	08-23-2011	
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment and Replication System	РСТ	PCT/US2012/ 035110	04-26-2012	
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment and Replication System	US	13/096608	04-28-2011	
Assisted Dental Implant Treatment and Replication System	US	15/045096	02-16-2016	

2424/101835-0000 10569130.1 a02/08/17

PATENT REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 02/09/2017